eligible for the above work. Last Date of Application 08.02.2019 upto 4.00 P.M. Details are available from the office.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer (A-I) Malda (A-I) Division, Malda.

LIKHAMI CONSULTING LTD. CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804

r

OF.

Regd. Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, R. No. 1, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029 Email: info@likhamiconsulting.com Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 11th February, 2019 at 11:30 A. M. at its Registered Office at Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029, to consider and adopt the Un-audited Financial Results for the 03rd quarter ended 31st December,

2018, and other matters as per agenda.
Further, the trading window under
SF Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Ro tions, 2015 read with Code of Rocations, 2015 read with course of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 31st January, 2019 to 13th February, 2019 (both days inclusive).

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company

(www.likhamiconsulting.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and (www.cse-india.com) for further details. By order of the Board

For Likhami Consulting Limited Pradip Kumar Ghosh Place: Kolkata Whole Time Director Date: 30.01.2019 DIN: 07799909

TENDER NOTICE

Online PERCENTAGE rate tender is invited vide NIT no. 45 of 2018-19 of SE/NHC for the work of Patiraj Bridge at 15th Km of Fatepur-Dehaband 1, Rehabilitation and Recoration work , under Dakshin Dinajpur Highway Division in the district of Dinaipur. Dakshin Rs. 65,29,896.00, (Tender ID: 2019_SH_211606_1).

Last date of bid submission of NIT are 15.02.2019 up to 5.00 P.M.

Intending bidders are requested to visit the website: https://wbtenders.gov.in and this office notice board.

Corrigendum notice (s) of this / these NIT(s) if any, will only be published in the above website.

(GAUTAM KUMAR SATH) Superintending Engineer **Northern Highway Circle** P.W. (Roads) Directorate Govt. of West Bengal Singatala, Malda

	Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 RELEVANT PARTICULARS		
	1.	Name of the corporate debtor	Prism Infracon Limited
	2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	23.07.2009
	3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	ROC, West Bengal
	4	Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	U66000WB2009PLC137113
-	5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	124, Karaya Road, Kolkata 700 017, & Eco-Space Business Park, Block 4A, 5th Floor, Kolkata 700156.
	6.	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	03.07.2018
	7.	Date of invitation of expression of interest	31.01.2019
-	8.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be sought by mailing at pksrp2017@yahoo.com
The second secon	9.	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:	Available at web-site of IBBI https://ibbi.gov.in/webfroo1/ legal_framework.php or can be obtained by mailing at pksrp2017@yahoo.com
	10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	14.02.2019
	11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	17.02.2019
	12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	22.02.2019
	13.	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	25.02.2019
	14.	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	22.02.2019
	15.	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	Shall be shared by the Resolution Professional (RP) through electronic form to every eligible prospective resolution applicant in the provisional list including those who have contested the decision of RP against no inclusion of name in the provisional list.
	16.	Last date for submission of resolution plans	24.03.2019
	17.	Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional	By soft copy through e-mail at pksrp2017@yahoo.com. By Speed Post Flat 8C1 Brook Tower Hiland Park. Kolkata - 700 094
	18.	Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	27.03.2019
	19.	Name and registration number of the resolution professional	Partha Kamal Sen IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00022/ 2016-17/10049
	20:	Name, Address and e-email of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Partha Kamal Sen Flat 8C1, Brook Tower, Hiland Park, Kolkata- 700 094 Partha_Kamal@yahoo.com
	21.	Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional	Through speed post: Flat 8C1, Brook Tower, Hiland Park, Kolkata-700 094; Through e-mail at pksrp2017@yahoo.com
	22.	Further Details are available at or with	Details can be obtained by mailing to pksrp2017@yahoo.com
		Date of publication of Form G	31 01 2019

Date: January 31, 2019 Place: Kolkata

23. Date of publication of Form G

Signature of the Resolution Professional Partha Kamal Sen

31.01.2019

Resolution Professional in the matter of M/s Prism Infracon Limited IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00022/2016-17/10049 Flat 8C1, Brook Tower, Hiland Park, Kolkata - 700094 WBPWD/EE-II/CKHED/NIT 37/2018-19 & Tender Id No.-2019_WBPWD_211334_1. and (2) "Shifting of Paediatric surgery OPD from 2nd Floor to 3rd Floor of OPD building in NRSMC&H-Electrical installation, AC system & allied works.---SITC of Air Conditioning system." vide tender ref no: i) WBPWD/EE-II/CKHED/NIT-39/2018-19 & Tender Id No. 2019_WBPWD_211342_1. Bid submission end date (online) for both jobs is 14/02/2019 upto 03.00 P.M. Detail information/ download/ upload will be available from the website: http://etender.wb.nic.in, http://wbtenders.gov.in & http://pwdwb.in

> FORM NO. NCLT. 3A Advertisement detailing petition [see rule 35]

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, KOLKATA BENCH, KOLKATA COMPANY PETITION (CAA) NO.113/KB/2019 Connected with

COMPANY APPLICATION (CAA) NO.573/KB/2018 In the matter of:

1. TECHNO MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.;

- 2. GOLDENGATE DISTRIBUTORS PVT.LTD.; 3. GOLDSTAR DEALTRADE PVT. LTD.;
- IACELECTRICALS PVT.LTD. all of having their Registered Office at 701, Centra Plaza, 2/6, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under section 232 of the
Companies Act, 2013, for SANCTIONING
OF SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT whereby
GOLDENGATE DISTRIBUTORS PRIVATE LIMITED the petitioner No.2 above named, GOLDSTAR DEALTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED the petitioner No.3 above named (hereinafter collectively referred to as "TRANSFEROR COMPANIES") will be amalgamated with TECHNO MERCANTILE PRIVATE LIMITED the petitioner No. 1 above named (hereinatter referred to as "RESULTING COMPANY/ TRANSFEREE COMPANY") and Demerger of REAL ESTATE & WAREHOUSING DIVISION of IAC ELECTRICALS PRIVATE LIMITED the petitioner No.4 above named (herein after referred to "Demerged Company") and transfer and vesting of the same in TECHNO MERCANTILE PRIVATE LIMITED the petitioner No.1 above named was presented by N. GURUMURTHY, Chartered Accountant, partner of Maroti & Associates, Chartered Accountants, 9/12 Lal Bazar Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001 on 23rd January, 2019 before the Kolkata bench of National Company Law Tribunal. The said Kolkata bench of National Company Law Tribunal passed an order on 30th January, 2019 wherein it has directed that the said petition is fixed for hearing before Hon'ble Bench on Monday 15th March, 2019 for its final hearing and disposal. Any person desirous of supporting or

opposing the said petition should send to the petitioner's Practicing Chartered Accountant on Record, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Practicing Chartered Accountant on Record, with his name and address, so as to reach the petitioner's Practicing Chartered Accountant on Record not later than 'two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated: 31/01/2019 Place: Kolkata N.GURUMURTHY

Maroti & Associates Chartered Accountants 9/12 Lal Bazar Stree 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001